
Ggirls u-13, 2006 and younger

Weigth categories -29

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ariana Šuopytė 2008 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

2 Sofija Mokšina 2010 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

3 Vytautė Navickaitė 2009 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3

Weigth categories -35

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Jurita Janušytė 2008 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

Weigth categories -41

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Viktorija Kozlovska 2008 Latvija Liepaja Gracie barra Brasa/Gorilas Mihail Filipovs 1

Weigth categories -49

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Viltė Merkevičiūtė 2006 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

Women , 2005 and older

Weigth categories -49

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Austėja Šidlauskaitė 2002 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Ieva Eringytė 2001 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Weigth categories -57

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Deimantė Aukštuolytė 2000 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1

2 Greta Vitkutė 2003 Lietuva Jonava Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas 2
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3 Fausta Stankaitytė 2002 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Weigth categories -61

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ieva Smirnovaitė 2003 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

2 Greta Rolskytė 2002 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Weigth categories -65

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Laura Mikalauskaitė 1991 Latvija Ryga Graia Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1

2 Alisa Bostan 2001 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 2

Weigth categories -69

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Aida Vasiliauskaitė 2001 Lietuva Šakiai-Panevežys Audra/ Ristis Kęstutis Smirnovas, Ričardas Balta 1

2 Emilija Andrijauskaitė 2003 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Weigth categories -74

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Julija Stoliarenko 1993 Lietuva Kaunas Fighter  House Donatas Uktveris 1

2 Miglė Nemanytė 1997 Lietuva Jonava Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirskis 2

3 Evelina Masaitytė 20005 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Weigth categories +74

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Anda Filipova 1987 Latvija Liepaja Gracie barra Brasa/Gorilas Mihail Filipovs 1

2 Ieva Juškaitė 1997 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

3 Sandra Bacevičiūtė 1996 Lietuva Šakiai ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Boys, U-11 2008 and younger

Weigth categories -27

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Liutauras Golubovskij 2009 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 1

2 Vilius Kairys 2008 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 2

Weigth categories -30

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Martynas Aukštuolis 2009 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1

2 Benas Vrubliauskas 2008 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 2

Weigth categories -33

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Artūras Aukštuolis 2009 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1



2 Erikas Kozlovskis 2009 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 2

Weigth categories -36

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

Deimantas  Serebrianskij 2008 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 1

Vilius Girdenis 2010 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2

Nojus Pupelis 2008 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 3

Weigth categories -39

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Arijus Augūnas 2008 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Arseni Sharenda 2008 Baltarusija Vitebskas Mezittopteam Mezit 2

3 Martins Gailus-Gailius 2008 Latvija Ryga Gracie barra Brasa/Gorilas Andrejs Maslovs 3

4 Edvin Aleksandrovič 2008 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Tomas Smirnovas 4

Weigth categories -45

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Patrik Kumpinskij 2008 Lietuva Vilnius Pnkratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

2 Ainas Vadoklis 2010 Lietuva Ukmerge Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2

3 Haris Gustaitis 2008 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Weigth categories + 48

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Arminas Tamošaitis 2008 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Adrijus Kirilovas 2009 Lietuva Švenčionys Liūto narvas Dainius Burokas 2

3 Vakaris Rudokas 2008 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

4 Džiugas Mickus 2008 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 4

Boys , U-13 2006-2007

Weigth categories -39

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Oleg Baldovskij 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

2 Michail Jakšys 2006 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

3 Vilhelmas Kolosovas 2007 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3

Weigth categories -45

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Naglis Gutauskas 2006 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Ilja Panov 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2



Weigth categories - 52

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Daniel Afanasjev 2006 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

2 Daniel Pestov 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

3 Tautvydas Didžiokas 2007 Lietuva Ukmegė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3

4 Vilius Valatkevičius 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 4

5 Orestas Kuzmickas 2007 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 5   7

6 Matas Janušis 2006 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 5   7

7 Daniil Rinkevičius 2007 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 5   7

Weigth categories + 52

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Lukas Karvelis 2006 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Emilis Stankevičius 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas 2

Boys, U-15 2004-2005

Weigth categories -56

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ernestas Grakavinas 2005 Lietuva Ukmegė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Vygaudas Kaušius 2005 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

3 Arnoldas Tamošaitis 2005 Lietuva Ukmegė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 3

Weigth categories -60

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Marius Juckevič 2004 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

2 Dalius Kutka 2005 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weigth categories -64

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Kasparas Masevičius 2004 Lietuva Švenčionys Liūto narvas Dainius Burokas 1

2 Mindaugas Motiekaitis 2004 Lietuva Jonava Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirskis 2

Weigth categories -68

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Dominykas Sakovič 2004 Lietuva Švenčionys Liūto narvas Dainius Burokas 1

2 Nikolas Sidabras 2004 Lietuva Mažeikiai 2

Weigth categories + 72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Nikita Shahoiko 2004 Ukraina Dniepras Fernando Yamasaki Valentin Kosenko 1

2 Nikita Panov 2005 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2



3 Darijus Kukuliakas 2005 Lietuva Švenčionys Liūto narvas Dainius Burokas 3

Boys, U-17,  2002-2003

Weigth categories -60

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Aleksandras Juzik 2002 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 1

2 Kaparas Žoldasbekovas 2003 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2

3 Mantas Rimeika 2003 Lietuva Jonava Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirskis 3

4 Justas Abraitis 2003 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 4

Weigth categories -64

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Markas Bavėjanas 2003 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Ignas Žekonis 2003 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Weigth categories -68

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Lukas Kirka 2003 Lietuva Švenčionys Liūto narvas Dainius Burokas 1

2 Arnas Vaidelauskas 2002 Lietuva Šiauliai Taurus Energy Gym Mantas Vaidelauskas 2

Weigth categories -72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Vadimas Babič 2003 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Georg Konvisar 2003 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 2

Weigth categories -76

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Arnas Šaduika 2002 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Aleksander Radionov 2003 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 2

Weigth categories -84

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Nikita Berkovič 2003 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Marius Juočiūnas 2002 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

3 Povilas Užtupys 2002 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3

Men, U-19, 2000-2001

Weigth categories -60

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Danielius Nevedomskis 2000 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1



2 Tomas Artiševskij 2001 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weigth categories -64

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Aleksandr Michailovskij 2001 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Aidas Abrutis 2001 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 2

Weigth categories -72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Domantas Baranovskis 2001 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Laurynas Makaveckas 2000 Lietuva Vilnius Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas 2

Weigth categories -84

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Dins Deivids Kalins 2000 Lietuva Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1

Weigth categories + 90

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Linas Sniečkus 2000 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

2 Robertas Gruodis 2000 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Adult (men), 1999 and older

Weigth categories -64

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Daniel Nevadomski 1985 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weigth categories -68

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Abdyldabek  Kekenov 1996 Kirgizija Biškekas Lokomotiv Aibek Arsynbaev 1

2 Laimonas Stančaitis 1990 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

3 Rinalds Vanags 1993 Latvija Ryga gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 3

4 Kaspars Rūtins 1993 Latvija Ryga gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 4

Weigth categories -72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Raimondas Zeniauskas 1993 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 1

2 Igor Pojakov 1990 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 2

3 Aleksandr Ganin 1988 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 3

Weigth categories -76

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Nikita Gerasimovs 1997 Lietuva Vilnius Grecicho fight team Sergej Grecicho 1



2 Sergei Strinža 1995 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 2

3 Laurynas Šatkus 1997 Lietuva Kaunas Roger Gracia Aademy Danielius Girdušas, Donatas Uktveris 3

4 Dainis Miglans 1995 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Troll Team Teodor Bykovskiy 4

Weigth categories -80

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Lukas Pelakauskas 1991 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Mindaugas Veržbickas 1990 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2

3 Ovidijus Mickevičius 1995 Lietuva Vilnius Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas 3

Weigth categories -84

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ilja Minin 1987 Lietuva Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 1

2 Dins Deivids Kalins 2000 Lietuva Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

3 Marius Pavlovas 1997 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 3

Weigth categories -100

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ilja Kudrjavcevs 1996 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Troll  Team Teodor Bykovskiy 1

2 Tomas Mezits 1988 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

3 Arturs Ozolins 1988 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 3

4 Andrejs Bondarjuks 1988 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Troll  Team Teodor Bykovskiy 4

5 Deividas Krogertas 1996 Lietuva Kaunas Figther house Donatas Uktveris 5

Weigth categories +100

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Edvard Petrovič 1997 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

2 Robertas Gruodis Lietuva 2

Veterans, 1984 and older

Weigth categories -72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Valerij Nosov 1981 Rusija Kaliningradas West fighters Oleg Khromov 1

2 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

3 Andrei Palmits 1977 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 3

4 Arsymbaev Aibek 1980 Kirgizija Biškekas Lokomotiv Aibek Arsynbaev 4

Weigth categories -76

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Igors  Žemčugov 1982 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Troll Team Teodor Bykovskiy 1

2 Michails Filipovs 1984 Latvija Liepaja Gracie Barra Brasa Anda Filipova 2



Weigth categories -84

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Guntis Gruzinš 1982 Latvija Sigulda Gracie Barra Brasa Anda Filipova 1

2 Leonids Klejmenovs 1975 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Trool Team Teodor Bykovskiy 2

3 Aliaksandr Sharenda 1972 Baltarusija Vitebskas Mezittopteam Mezit 3

For absolute winner men

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Laimonas Stančikas 1990 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Lukas Pelakauskas 1991 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

3 Abdyldabek Kekenov 1996 Kirgizija Biškekasas Lokomotiv Aibek Arsynbaev 3

4 Sergej Strinža 1995 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 4

5 Igor Poljakov 1990 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 5   8

6 Aleksandr Ganin 1987 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 5   8

7 Andrei Palmits 1977 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 5   8

8 Ilja Kudrjavcevs 1996 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Troll Team Teodor Bykovskiy 5   8

9 Aleksandr Radionov 1996 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 9   12

10 Georg Konvisar Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 9   12

11 Ilja Minin Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 9   12

12 Deividas Krogertas 1996 Lietuva Kaunas Figther house Donatas Uktveris 9   12

For absolute winner women

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Jurija Stoliarenko 1993 Lietuva Kaunas Figther house Donatas Uktveris 1

2 Aida Vasiliauskaitė 2001 Lietuva Šakiai-Panevežys Audra/ Ristis Kęstutis Smirnovas, Ričardas Balta 2

3 Anda Filipova 1987 Latvija Liepaja Gracie Barra Brasa Mihail Filipovs 3

4 Alisa Bostan 2001 Estija Talinas Tokon Juri Gribovski 4

Ggirls u-13, 2006 and younger

Weigth categories -29

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Vytautė Navickaitė 2009 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

Discipline Gi



2 Ariana Šuopytė 2008 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

3 Sofija Mokšina 2010 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 3

Weigth categories -35

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Jurita Janušytė 2008 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

Weigth categories -41

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Viktorija Kozlovska 2008 Latvija Liepaja Gracie barra Brasa/Gorilas Mihail Filipovs 1

Weigth categories -49

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Viltė Merkevičiūtė 2006 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas

Women , 2005 and older

Weigth categories -57

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Austėja Šidlauskaitė 2002 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Deimantė Aukštuolytė 2000 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 2

Weigth categories -65

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Laura Mikalauskaitė 1991 Latvija Ryga Graia Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1

2 Ieva Smirnovaite 2003 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Weigth categories -74

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Aida Vasiliauskaitė 2001 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

2 Miglė Nemanytė 1997 Lietuva Jonava Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirskis 2

Weigth categories +74

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Sandra Bacevičiūtė 1996 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

Boys, U-11 2008 and younger

Weigth categories -24

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Liutauras Golubovskij 2009 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius

Weigth categories -27

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place



1 Martynas Aukštuolis 2009 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1

2 Arsenijs Kuramšins 2010 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

3 Liutauras Golubovskij 2009 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 3

Weigth categories -33

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Erikas Kozlovskis 2009 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 1

2 Artūras Aukštuolis 2009 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 2

Weigth categories -36

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Vilius Girdenis 2010 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Ilja Gavrilov 2008 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

3 Deimantas  Serebrianskij 2008 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 3

4 Nojus Pupelis 2008 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 4

Weigth categories -39

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Martins Gailus-Gailius 2008 Latvija Ryga Gracie barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs

2 Arijus Augūnas 2008 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas

3 Edvin Aleksandrovič 2008 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Tomas Smirnovas

Weigth categories -42

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Patrik Kumpickij 2008 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

Weigth categories -45

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ainas Vadoklis 2010 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

Weigth categories + 48

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Arminas Tamošaitis 2008 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Vakaris Rudokas 2008 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Boys , U-13 2006-2007

Weigth categories -39

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Vilhelmas Kolosovas 2007 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 3

2 Oleg Baldovskij 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

3 Micail Jakštys 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2



Weigth categories -42

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ilja Panov 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

Weigth categories -45

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Naglis Gutauskas 2006 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

Weigth categories -48

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Orestas Kuzmickas 2007 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 1

Weigth categories -52

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Daniel Afanasjev 2006 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

2 Daniel Pestov 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

3 Matas Janušis 2006 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

4 Vilius Valatkevičius 2007 Lietuva Vilnius Kovos menų akademija, Python Team Natas Akmanavičius 4

5 Orestas Kuzmickas 2007 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Eugenijus Simonaitis 5   6

6 Tautvydas Didžiokas 2007 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 5   6

Weigth categories +52

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Lukas Karvelis 2006 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

Boys , U-15 2004-2005

Weigth categories -52

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Arlandas Tamošaitis 2005 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

Weigth categories -56

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ernestas Grakavinas 2005 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Arlandas Tamošaitis 2005 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 2

3 Vygaudas Kaušius 2005 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Weigth categories -60

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Dalius Kutka 2005 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

Weigth categories + 72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Nikita Shahoiko 2004 Ukraina Dniepras Fernando Yamasaki Valentin Kosenko 1



2 Nikita Panov 2005 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Boys , U-17 2002-2003

Weigth categories -60

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Kaparas Žoldazbekovas 2003 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Aleksandras Juzik 2002 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 2

3 Ignas Žekonis 2003 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 3

Weigth categories -84

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Povilas Užtupys 2002 Lietuva Ukmergė Ukmergės dziudo klubas Artūras Sakas 1

2 Marius Juočiūnas 2002 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Boys , U-19 2000-2001

Weigth categories -60

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Danielius Nevedomskis 2000 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 1

2 Tomas Artiševskij 2001 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Weigth categories -72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Domantas Baranovskis 2001 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

Weigth categories +90

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Linas Sniečkus 2000 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 1

2 Robertas Gruodis 2000 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

Adult (men), 1999 and older

Weigth categories -64

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Vilnius Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Aibek Arsynbaev 1980 Kirgizija Biškekas Lokomotiv Aibek Arsynbaev 2

Weigth categories -68

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Abdyldabek  Kekenov 1996 Kirgizija Biškekas Lokomotiv Aibek Arsynbaev 1



2 Laimonas Stančikas 1990 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

3 Rinalds Vanags 1993 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 3

4 Kaspars Rūtinš 1993 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 4

Weigth categories -72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Raimondas Zeniauskas 1993 Lietuva Klaipėda Team Lion MMA Raimondas Zeniauskas 1

2 Albertas Kašėta Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

Weigth categories -80

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Lukas Pelakauskas 1991 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Laurynas Šatkus 1997 Lietuva Kaunas Roger Gracia Aademy Danielius Girdušas, Donatas Uktveris 2

Weigth categories -84

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Dins Deivids Kalnins 2000 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 1

2 Marius Pavlovas 1997 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

Weigth categories -100

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Ilja Kudrjavcevs 1996 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Troll Team Teodor Bykovskiy 1

2 Aigars Ločmelis 1995 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs 2

3 Deividas Krogertas 1996 Lietuva Kaunas Figther house Donatas Uktveris 3

Weigth categories +100

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Dovydas Šidlauskas 1999 Lietuva Kaunas A-Force BJJ Rokas Naruševičius 1

2 Edvard Petrovič 1997 Lietuva Vilnius Pankratos Konstantin Mokšin 2

Veterans 1984  and older

Weigth categories -72

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Albertas Kašėta Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 1

2 Konstantin Mokšin 1977 Lietuva Vilnius KMC"Smauglys" Ričardas Piepolis 2

Weigth categories -81

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Leonids Klejmenovs 1975 Latvija Daugavpils Ronin Trool Team Teodor Bykovskiy 1

Weigth categories + 100

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Vachid Jesambulatov 1971 Latvija Ryga Gracie Barra Brasa Andrejs Maslovs



For absolute winner men

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Kekenov Abdyldabek 1996 Kirgizija Biškekas Lokomotiv Aibek Arsynbaev 1

2 Nikita Shahoiko 2004 Ukraina Dniepras Fernando Yamasaki Valentin Kosenko 2

3 Laurynas Šatkus 1997 Lietuva Kaunas Roger Gracia Aademy Danielius Girdušas, Donatas Uktveris 3

4 Dovydas Šidlauskas 1999 Lietuva Kaunas A-Force BJJ Rokas Naruševičius 4

For absolute winner women

nr. Name, surname birthday country city club coach place

1 Aida Vasiliauskaitė 2001 Lietuva Šakiai - Panevežys Audra/ Ristis Kęstutis Smirnovas, Ričardas Balta 1

2 Ieva Smirnovaitė 2003 Lietuva Šakiai Ošimas Vytautas Smirnovas 2

3 Miglė Nemanytė 1997 Lietuva Jonava Faiteris Arnoldas Lukošiūnas, Tomas Svirskis 3

In total :  232  competitors

 Attending from : 1. Kirgizijos, 2.Ukrainos, 3. Baltarusijos, 4. Latvijos, 5. Estijos, 6.Rusijos

7.Lietuvos ( 1.Šakių, 2.Vilniaus, 3. Ukmergės, 4.Jonavos, 5.Panevežio, 6.Klaipėdos, 7. Švenčionių, 7.Mažeikių, 8. Kauno


